MURSHIDABAD UNIVERSITY

11, Police Reserve Road (Cantonment Area), Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin- 742101

Website: www.msduniv.ac.in



Land (Off): -03482-295824 Phone (Off): +91-70748-13298

Email: registrar@msduniv.ac.in

Date: 27/01/2025

Memo No.- MU(R)/21/D/57/25

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that all classes of Murshidabad University (Krishnath College Campus & MMC PG Campus) will remain suspended on 28.01.2025, on account of the 3rd Annual Athletic Meet-2025 of Murshidabad University.

This is issued with the kind concurrence of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/Deputy Registrar
Murshidabad University
Date-27/01/2025

Copy for kind information & necessary action to:

- $1. \ The \ Hon'ble \ Vice-Chancellor, \ Murshidabad \ University-for \ kind \ information$
- 2. The OSD (Admin.), Murshidabad University
- 3. The Registrar, Murshidabad University
- 4. The Finance Officer, Murshidabad University
- 5. Controller of Examinations, Murshidabad University
- 6. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Murshidabad University
- 7. The Law Officer, Murshidabad University
- 8. All Co-Ordinator of the PG & UG (Santali) Department
- 9. Guard File

Estd-2021 EST-NAME CON THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Deputy Registrar

Murshidabad University

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

MURSHIDABAD UNIVERSITY

ESTD. 2021